Notification 6403

Implementation Date

10/5/2023

Category
HCPCS - Drugs & Biologicals

Topic
Louisiana Medicaid: Arformoterol, inhalation solution, FDA approved final product, noncompounded,
administered through DME, unit dose form, 15 mcg

What is changing?

We limit reimbursement of charges for arformoterol inhalation solution, 15 mg, to no more than 2
units per date of service if billed by any provider other than a specialty of home infusion therapy or
pharmacy and the diagnosis is chronic obstructive pulmonary disease.

Language
English

Impacted Products

e Medicaid — Louisiana

Why is Humana making this change?
The above limitations were established by the FDA-approved package insert and prescribing

information and pharmaceutical compendia.




